

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23133/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2003 in CWP No. 4283/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG,

MS. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K.Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Response, if any, to the respondent's reply to the affidavit filed by the

petitioner on 18.8.2006 be filed within two weeks.

Call after two weeks.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(V

Court Master

Court Master